Official Announcement: KAP



From: DenizBank Investor Relations and Financial Analysis Department

Subject: Share Transfer

Date: 11 March 2024

1 share with a nominal value of 1 TL owned by Bank's shareholder Salah Mohammed Amin Abdulla was transferred to Ammar Ali Mohamed Jaber with its nominal value, and with the decision of our Bank's Board of Directors dated 11 March 2024, it was decided to approve the said share transfer and register in the shareholders' ledger.

Sincerely yours, Denizbank A.Ş.